RY1117B
Email: support@rychip.com                                                               http://www.rychip.com
©RYCHIP Semiconductor Inc.
1A Low-Dropout Linear Regulator
Page 1 / 12
Features
• Maximum output current is 1.2A
• Range of operation input voltage: Max 15V

1A Low-Dropout Linear Regulator
Page 3 / 12
Order Information (1)
RY1117B-①②③
Designator Symbol Description
①②
Output Voltage(1.2~12.0V)
12 1.2V
15 1.5V
18 1.8V
25 2.5V
28 2.85V
33 3.3V
50 5.0V
AD Adj
③
(Package)
L SOT-223
O TO-252
T SOT-89
Part No. Model Description Package T/R Qty
70603001 RY1117B-12L RY1117B-12L LDO, 1.2V, SOT-223 SOT-223 2500PCS
70603002 RY1117B-12O RY1117B-12O LDO, 1.2V, TO-252 TO-252 3000PCS
70603015 RY1117B-15L RY1117B-15L LDO, 1.5V, SOT-223 SOT-223 2500PCS
70603016 RY1117B-15O RY1117B-15O LDO, 1.5V, TO-252 TO-252 3000PCS
70603003 RY1117B-18L RY1117B-18L LDO, 1.8V, SOT-223 SOT-223 2500PCS
70603004 RY1117B-18O RY1117B-18O LDO, 1.8V, TO-252 TO-252 3000PCS
70603005 RY1117B-25L RY1117B-25L LDO, 2.5V, SOT-223 SOT-223 2500PCS
70603006 RY1117B-25O RY1117B-25O LDO, 2.5V, TO-252 TO-252 3000PCS
70603007 RY1117B-28L RY1117B-28L LDO, 2.8V, SOT-223 SOT-223 2500PCS
70603008 RY1117B-28O RY1117B-28O LDO, 2.8V, TO-252 TO-252 3000PCS
70603009 RY1117B-33L RY1117B-33L LDO, 3.3V, SOT-223 SOT-223 2500PCS
70603010 RY1117B-33O RY1117B-33O LDO, 3.3V, TO-252 TO-252 3000PCS
70603011 RY1117B-50L RY1117B-50L LDO, 5.0V, SOT-223 SOT-223 2500PCS
70603012 RY1117B-50O RY1117B-50O LDO, 5.0V, TO-252 TO-252 3000PCS
70603013 RY1117B-ADL RY1117B-ADL LDO, ADJ, SOT-223 SOT-223 2500PCS
70603014 RY1117B-ADO RY1117B-ADO LDO, ADJ, TO-252 TO-252 3000PCS
70603017 RY1117B-ADT RY1117B-ADT LDO, ADJ, SOT89-3 SOT-89 1000PCS
Note (1): All RYCHIP parts are Pb-Free and adhere to the RoHS directive.
RY1117B